

Press release FAO: News editor

Gothenburg 4 April 2016

Wallenstam's Annual Report is now available on www.wallenstam.se

Wallenstam's Annual Report with Sustainability Report for 2015 is now published on www.wallenstam.se/reports.

The printed version of the Annual Report will be available at Wallenstam's headquarters, Kungsportsavenyen 2, Gothenburg from week starting 4 April 2016.

A printed Annual Report may be ordered by sending an e-mail to bestallning@wallenstam.se, by writing to Wallenstam AB, 401 84 Gothenburg, or calling +46 31 20 00 00.

Wallenstam AB (publ) is required to make this information public under the provisions of the Swedish Financial Markets Act and the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was made publicly available on 4 April 2016 at 08.00 CET

For further information:

Elisabeth Vansvik, Director of Communications, **Wallenstam AB** (publ) tel. +46 31 20 00 00 or +46 705 17 11 38.

www.wallenstam.se